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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Cuenca               

      Males               

         0 6.244234 0.031781 6.20671 100000 620.67098 99399.054 79.845215 

         1 0.556329 0.420093 2.222446 99379.329 220.86522 397004.99 79.343687 

         5 0 0 0 99158.464 0 495792.32 75.516674 

         10 0 0 0 99158.464 0 495792.32 70.516674 

         15 0.208474 0.032329 1.041319 99158.464 103.25557 495292.73 65.516674 

         20 0.162242 0.202192 0.810683 99055.208 80.30241 494955.71 60.584801 

         25 0.287158 0.515233 1.434793 98974.906 142.00853 494530.32 55.633135 

         30 0.503989 0.6666 2.517828 98832.897 248.84424 493749.66 50.709371 

         35 1.076392 0.460699 5.366386 98584.053 529.04006 491493.7 45.828957 

         40 1.424234 0.648512 7.103388 98055.013 696.52284 489050.97 41.063792 

         45 3.574161 0.480752 17.706501 97358.49 1723.8782 482316.85 36.334373 

         50 3.578333 0.571961 17.755686 95634.612 1698.0581 474538.88 31.945995 

         55 7.722064 0.521372 37.909749 93936.554 3561.1112 461160.53 27.471776 

         60 9.349009 0.426295 45.524182 90375.443 4114.2681 440075.33 23.451541 

         65 15.404978 0.520802 74.28309 86261.175 6407.7466 415952.98 19.468412 

         70 17.750862 0.585261 85.603261 79853.428 6835.7138 385091.94 15.821677 

         75 36.583305 0.544126 168.83768 73017.714 12328.141 336988.18 12.028905 

         80 63.787312 0.539494 278.09254 60689.573 16877.317 264587.37 8.919736 

         85 112.67725 0.52813 445.06731 43812.256 19499.403 173055.36 6.316671 

         90 217.78494 0.449478 680.80053 24312.853 16552.203 76002.515 4.264915 

         95 280.27176 3.567966 1000 7760.6498 7760.6498 27689.732 3.567966 

      Females               

         0 6.571353 0.145753 6.53467 100000 653.46704 99441.778 85.621867 

         1 0 0 0 99346.533 0 397386.13 85.184099 

         5 0 0 0 99346.533 0 496732.66 81.184099 

         10 0 0 0 99346.533 0 496732.66 76.184099 

         15 0.195368 0.96274 0.976807 99346.533 97.042337 496714.59 71.184099 

         20 0 0 0 99249.491 0 496247.45 66.248994 

         25 0.161147 0.030685 0.805107 99249.491 79.906472 495860.18 61.248994 

         30 0.150137 0.518356 0.750414 99169.584 74.418267 495668.71 56.298222 

         35 0.418637 0.506132 2.091026 99095.166 207.21053 494964.16 51.338554 

         40 1.087189 0.471122 5.420362 98887.955 536.00847 493022.36 46.440827 

         45 1.539659 0.586329 7.673857 98351.947 754.73876 490198.67 41.681087 

         50 0.919925 0.397186 4.586908 97597.208 447.66946 486636.73 36.980744 

         55 2.245738 0.612716 11.180073 97149.539 1086.1389 483644.47 32.142002 

         60 4.36036 0.505072 21.569065 96063.4 2071.9977 475189.55 27.470776 

         65 4.422613 0.581016 21.910068 93991.402 2059.358 465642.82 23.020687 

         70 9.488935 0.535788 46.422254 91932.044 4267.6927 449754.65 18.471294 

         75 17.647908 0.527293 84.706314 87664.351 7425.7241 420770.79 14.2401 

         80 39.750336 0.558721 182.72572 80238.627 14661.661 368843.7 10.313965 

         85 96.505411 0.530644 393.42525 65576.966 25799.634 267338.73 6.995363 

         90 163.48935 0.450815 564.17292 39777.332 22441.293 137264.56 4.811683 

         95 320.25864 3.122476 1000 17336.038 17336.038 54131.369 3.122476 

 


